OP \$65.00 86528787

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM334459

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TCP Enterprises LLC		03/05/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thrive TRM LLC	
Street Address:	56 N. Haddon Avenue	
Internal Address:	1st Floor	
City:	Haddonfield	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08033	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86528787	THRIVE TRM
Serial Number:	86528856	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tmconfirm@dilworthlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Philip J. Foret
Address Line 1: 1500 Market Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3500E

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15-1003, 15-1002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Philip J. Foret
SIGNATURE:	/Philip J. Foret/
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Amendment to Cert of Formation (FILED)[1]#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005473 FRAME: 0962

Fax:

2ST

FILED

ाम विका

New Jersey Division of Revenue
Restated and Amended Certificate of Formation

(For use by a Limited Linbility Company)

STATE TREASURER

MAR 0 4 2015

0400513285

This form may be used to restate and integrate, AND FURTHER AMEND, the Certificate of formation of a Limited Liability Company on file with the Department of the Treasury, as supplemented and amended by any instrument that was executed and filed pursuant NISA 42.

- 1. Name of Limited Liability Company: TCP Enterprises LLC
- 2. Identification Number: (10 digit) 0400543285
- 3. New LLC Name: (If applicable) Thrive TRM LLC
- 4. Other Provisions:
- 5. The Restated Certificate of Formation is amended as follows: (Use attachments if required)
 - 1. Change name of TCP Enterprises LLC to Thrive TRM LLC
 - 2. Change Registered Agent address and main business address to: 56 N. Haddon Avenue, 1st Floor, Haddonfield, NJ 08033
- 6. Attachments:

The undersigned represent(s) that this filing complies with State law as detailed in NJSA 42 and that they are authorized to sign this form on behalf of the LLC.

Signature

Name

Arthur A. DiPadova, Legal Representative

Date 3/5/15

NI Division of Revenue, PO Box 108, Trenton NI 08646

2730229

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005473 FRAME: 0963

RECORDED: 03/09/2015